505259609 01/03/2019 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5306381

SUBMISSION TYPE:		Ν	NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		A	ASSIGNMENT				
CONVEYING PARTY DA	ATA						
		N	ame			Execution I	Date
STONERIVER, INC.						12/31/2018	
RECEIVING PARTY DA	TA						
Name:	SAPIENS AMERICAS CORPORATION						
Street Address:	4000 CENTREGREEN WAY						
Internal Address:	SUITE	150					
City:	CARY						
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA						
Postal Code:	27513						
			Number				
PROPERTY NUMBERS	-						
Property Type			Number		4		
		133399			_		
Application Number: Patent Number:		133399 865004	95				
Application Number: Patent Number:			95		-		
Application Number: Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE D	ATA	865004	95 3				
Application Number: Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number:	ATA	865004	95 3 29-7501	that is un	Success	ful, it will be ser	nt
Application Number: Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE D	ATA	865004 (303)72 o the e-l	95 3 9-7501 mail address first; if			· ·	nt
Application Number: Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone:	ATA e sent to provideo	(303)72 o the e-l d; if that 303729	95 3 9-7501 <i>mail address first; if</i> t <i>is unsuccessful, it</i> 7656	will be sei		· ·	nt
Application Number: Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE D. Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email:	ATA e sent to provideo	865004 (303)72 o the e-l d; if that 303729 brian.m	95 3 29-7501 mail address first; if t is unsuccessful, it 7656 ullin@stoneriver.com	will be sei		· ·	ot
Application Number: Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	ATA e sent to provideo	(303)72 o the e-l d; if that 303729 brian.m BRIAN	95 3 29-7501 mail address first; if t is unsuccessful, it 7656 ullin@stoneriver.com MULLIN	will be sei		· ·	nt
Application Number: Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE D. Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	ATA e sent to provideo	(303)72 o the e-l d; if that 303729 brian.m BRIAN 4601 D	95 3 29-7501 <i>mail address first; if</i> <i>t is unsuccessful, it</i> 7656 ullin@stoneriver.com MULLIN TC BLVD., SUITE 20	will be sei 0		· ·	nt
Application Number: Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	ATA e sent to provideo	(303)72 o the e-l d; if that 303729 brian.m BRIAN 4601 D DENVE	95 3 29-7501 <i>mail address first; if</i> <i>t is unsuccessful, it</i> 7656 ullin@stoneriver.com MULLIN TC BLVD., SUITE 20 FR, COLORADO 8023	will be sei 0 37		· ·	nt
Application Number: Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	ATA e sent to provideo	865004 (303)72 o the e-l d; if that 303729 brian.m BRIAN 4601 D DENVE	95 3 29-7501 mail address first; if t is unsuccessful, it 7656 ullin@stoneriver.com MULLIN TC BLVD., SUITE 20 RIS COHEN CARME	will be sei 0 37		· ·	nt
Application Number: Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: IAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE:	ATA e sent to provideo	865004 (303)72 o the e-l d; if that 303729 brian.m BRIAN 4601 D DENVE	95 3 29-7501 <i>mail address first; if</i> <i>t is unsuccessful, it</i> 7656 ullin@stoneriver.com MULLIN TC BLVD., SUITE 20 R, COLORADO 8023 RIS COHEN CARME ris Cohen Carmel/	will be sei 0 37		· ·	nt
Application Number: Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	ATA e sent to provideo	865004 (303)72 o the e-l d; if that 303729 brian.m BRIAN 4601 D DENVE	95 3 29-7501 mail address first; if t is unsuccessful, it 7656 ullin@stoneriver.com MULLIN TC BLVD., SUITE 20 RIS COHEN CARME	<i>will be sei</i> 0 37 L	nt via US	<i>Mail.</i>	

source=Patent Assignment StoneRiver to Sapiens Americas.docx#page3.tif

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT RIGHTS

This Assignment is made by StoneRiver, Inc., a Delaware corporation, located and doing business at 4601 DTC Boulevard, Suite 200, Denver, CO 80237 ("ASSIGNOR"), to Sapiens Americas Corporation, a New York corporation, located and doing business at 4000 Centre Green Way, Suite 150, Cary, NC 27513 ("ASSIGNEE").

ASSIGNOR is the owner of the patents or applications for patents (hereafter the "Patent Rights") as set forth on Appendix A to this Agreement.

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR transfers and assigns to ASSIGNEE all right, title and interest in and to the Patent Rights. This assignment includes the right to bring suit for any past or future infringement of any of the Patent Rights, and the right to obtain injunctive relief or recover damages for any such infringement.

This assignment includes any and all rights held by ASSIGNOR in any of the Patent Rights in any country.

ASSIGNOR further covenants that it will, at any time, upon request, execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title in ASSIGNEE to the Patent Rights.

ASSIGNOR hereby warrants that it is the owner of all right, title and interest in and to the Patent Rights and has the full right to convey the entire right, title and interest in the Patent Rights, and that there is no agreement or obligation in conflict with this assignment or inhibiting in any way the full and complete transfer of all rights in and to the Patent Rights to ASSIGNEE.

Executed this 31st day of December 2018.

StoneRiver, Inc.

DocuSigned by:

Gary Anderson

Head of Specialized N.A. Products

Name and Title Iris Coluen-Carmel

Name and Title Iris Cohen-Carmel

Corporate Counsel

PATENT REEL: 047885 FRAME: 0481 Accepted this 31st day of December 2018.

DocuSigned by: Gina Rubendall 7989608785FD494...

Sapiens Americas Corporation

Controller

Gina Rubendall Name and Title

~DocuSigned by:

Iris Cohen-Carmel

Name and Title

Iris Cohen-Carmel

Corporate Counsel

PATENT REEL: 047885 FRAME: 0482

APPENDIX A

App/Patent No.	Filing Date	Title	Status
8,650,043	12/29/2011	SEMANTIC MODELS FOR INSURANCE SOFTWARE COMPONENTS	Issued
US 13/339,955	12/29/2011	COMPUTERIZED SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR MANAGING INSURANCE WORKFLOW	Pending

Page 3 of 3

PATENT REEL: 047885 FRAME: 0483

RECORDED: 01/03/2019